(7) STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED: Change existing store to spartment for Superintendent; fill outside wall with masonry; erect new partitions, new bathroom and kitchenette; remove existing to flet as per accompanying plan. 1st floor only. If the building is to be raised in height or if the occupancy is changed so that the floor loads will be increased, the following information must be given as to the Existing Building and the thickness of existing walls and size of footings must be clearly shown on the plans. (8) Foundations: Character of Soil (State one of the materials as described in Building Code, Section 231, Subdivision 2) Material of Foundation Walls Thickness of Walls Depth Below Curb (9) Upper Walls: Material Kind of Mortar Any Ashlar Thickness of Walls (10) Party Walls: Any to be used? Thickness of Walls If building is to be enlarged or extended, the following information as to New Work must be given: (11) FOUNDATIONS: Character of Soil (State one of the materials as described in Building Code, Section 231, Subdivision 2). Material of Foundation Walls Thickness of Walls Depth Below Curb (12) UPPER WALLS: Material Kind of Mortar Any Ashlar Thickness of Walls (13) Party Walls: Any to be used? Thickness of Walls (14) FIREPROOFING: Material and Thickness For Columns For Girders For Beams (15) Interior Finish: Material Floor Surface Trim, Sash, Doors, etc. Plaster (16) Outside Window Frames and Sash: Material EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL ON. Examiner Commissioner of Buildings, Borough of

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg, New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg, Brooklyn 2 BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 15, L. I. RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

		PERM			
PERMIT No	2238	1. N. B.	Application No	926 0 19 49)
LOCATION29	9 Nast 11 St.	ş	A 5.8	LOTl=1-1-1	
FEES PAID FOR NOTE—Trees in stree notification m	ts fronting on site are ade to that Department	under jurisdiction of De	r to commencement	of work.	
		New	York CityXX	X. 000, 20 19.00	
To the Borough Super Application is h	rintendent: nereby made for a PF work describe	ERMIT to perform the d in the above number	e <u>Carpentry</u> ered application an	and plastering In the accompanying plans. If no expire by limitation as provide	.0
work is performed with the appl and with the provision	ithin one year from icant agrees to complons of all other laws	the time of issuance, ly with all provisions and rules relating	s of the Building to this subject.	Code of the City of New Yor Compensation insurance has been	k n
secured in accordance	with the requirement	ts of the Workmen's	Compensation Lav	w as follows:	(55
				80/54	
contractor must file commenced by this so No certificate supervised by a Lice at least ten years' ex	a certificate of work ub-contractor until his of occupancy will be ensed Architect, or a experience, acceptable to ed by Section 2.1.3.7	kmen's compensation s certificate has been e issued unless the Professional Engine o the Borough Super of the Building Code.	submitted and approximately construction worker, or by a Superintendent. An affi	of any sub-contractor, such sub- ticular work. No work is to be proved by this department. It covered by this permit will be cintendent of Construction, having davit shall be filed indicating such	be ng
		1 fra Alain number	371C1011 1C 2C TOHOWS	3. 3t.	
Name Gustar	v Aosenberg	Addr	ess	18 St.	2220
				d Construction Co.	
in the Borough of in the State of No. owner in fee of all application and made New York aforesaid	Y. , that certain lot, piece a part thereof, situate, and known and des	in the City of that he is agent to that he is agent to the or parcel of land, e, lying and being in a signated as Number	for the conf shown on the conf the Borough of 299 E. 11 Stand therein m	tractor for the liagram annexed to the approving Manhattan , City to particularly described; that the country of the country o	the
work proposed to b	e done upon the sai thorized by Greti	id premises, in accor Isman & Rosenb	CName of Owner o	proved application and accompan	7
and that walla	Const. Co.		to make	is duly authorized by the aforest	rm
said work set forth	eponent's own knowled	pplication and accomdge. (SIGN HERE)	Justan Justan	and all the statements herein co	5.
Sworn to before me,	and	HENRY J. FRIEDM.\ Notary Public, State of Me	w York	150	
day of hor	r Commissioner of Deeds	No. 24 9412450 Qualified in Libras Cont. Cert. Filed with Kings Co. NYCounty Reg. and Clerk Term Expires March 30,	. Reg. is Office# 1954	J. A. M.	
secured in accorda	ince with the Work	men's Compensation	Law, a permit is	compensation insurance has be hereby issued for the performa	42.0
of thenumbered applicatio	n and the accompanyi	ng plans.	1 / 12	114/	1
Examined and	D RECOMMENDED FOR	Approval on	1/11	Tehnerule	ł
	- 4 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 3	10		Examiner	/
Approved				Borough/Superintendent	

CITY OF NEW YORK

PACLARIMENT OF.

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS ATTERED DITTERM MAY 2 6 1949

ALTERED BUILI NG: NEW YORK

			Ne i l'il						340 €	1 1/2 1/21	4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	X
ALT. No			Application m	ust be TYI				d filed	in QU	ADRUPL LOT	ICATE	
LOCATI				1.782 (BA)	399 -	ast	11t	h.St	.174-	· 2nd .A		
ZONING	: US	E DIS	Kesideura T <u>Business</u>	HEI	GHT	DIST	Γ	1½	ARE	A DIST.	B	
Initial fee	paymeı	nt—Amo	ount \$, Υ´			1s	t Receip	ot No	737 7/M	7 / Š	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date	••••••	4	10, 7		••••••		Ca	ashier./	1940. 19	zn sieri. L	/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			ollected before a pe		:d—A:	mount	\$	1/	6-	(8-2	
Verified by	TR.		Los Manit	1 2	d / or	F 16.	Date	9	-ul	1174	9	
2nd Receip	t No	2)	68 Date	11/2	1.2.		Cash	ier	Leet	great	day	
Examined	AND]	Rесомм			4 (7)		ومسونو	1	k.	0	12	la
FOR	Appro	OVAL ON.	الـــــا	JL 1 194	19		//	los	Ruei	elise	Examine	er.
Approved.		m1.5	_ (* : -)	194		-6	/25	11./.7		Borough St	uperintender	A S
	All market		e de l'accessa d'Assessa	SPECIF	ICA	TION	IS	**************************************				
-			idings to be Altere			C26-23	8.0)		ne I o			
			on lot or permit gr or rear of lot?	anted for or	ne!			Í	ront	•		
(3) Use a (NO	ınd Oc OTE—I	cupancy.	iple dwelling, author	ization of ov	vner m	iust be	filed)	भ C	32,000 L.A.I	M.D.sto	res an	d Dri
A nev	w C of	0 (==	(will not) be r	equired.	-					A HUMBERT AND	011768	
STORY (Include	EΣ	XISTING	LEGAL USE	-				SED O	CCUPA	NCY		
(Include cellar and basement)	Apts.	Rooms	Use	LIVE LOAD	No.	OF PERS		Apts.	Rooms		Use	
_cel	=======================================	boil	er rm.,stor	1						se	me	
lst			stores	75			8			stores	&stor	age r
2nd_	2	8_	apts.and Dr office	40				2	9	apts.	&Dr's	offic
3rd.	3	9	apts	40				3_	9	apts.	ď.	
	3	9		40				_3	9_			
5th.	3	9	Tr.	40				3_	9	18		
-		-				-						

(4) State generally in what manner the Building will be altered:

Additional operating room to Dr's office on 2nd fl. as shown on plan.

(5)	At street level At typical floor level 5 Height ¹	feet front feet front stories	100 ° 2 60	feet deep feet deep feet		feet rear feet rear	
(6)	If volume of Building is to be changed At street level At typical floor level Same Height ¹	l, give the following feet front feet fron ^S ame stories		feet deep feet deep feet		feet rear feet rear	
	Area ² of Building as Altered: At stree Total Height ³	et level Additional Cubi		floor area ²		sq. ft. cu. ft.	
(7)	Estimated Cost of Alteration: ⁵ Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension	ູຂ, ⁰ 00.					
(8)	Is Application made to remove violation	nns? If V	Vec State	Violation 1	Viimbara		

(10) State what disposition will be made of waste and sewage (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool, etc.)

(11) Does this Application include Dropped Curb?

nature of the soil and finds the following:

(If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with this Application, DIAGRAM showing the relative position of drop curb and extent thereof must be included on plot diagram.6

(9) If building is to be enlarged or extended or floor loads increased, Soil Data shall be submitted in accordance with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of a minor nature, the Applicant certifies that he has investigated the

ft. @ \$ Drop Curb per ft. Splay

Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Cut:

Total: \$

per ft.

Deposit: \$

Character of soil

Paid

Fee:\$

Document No.

. Cashier

(12) Temporary Structures between Street Line and Curb:

Will a Sidewalk Shed be required?

Length

feet.

feet.

Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures be required? Fee Required

. Fee Paid

19 . Document No.

Cashier

TO THE HOUSE

The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structures where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded. The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.

Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average height.

The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

[&]quot;Estimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction, including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.

Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form.

Uses should be related to pertinent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing, etc.



THE CITY OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10007

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., Bronx, N. Y. 10457

QUEENS RICHMOND
120-55 Queens Blvd., Boro Hall,
Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 10301

NOTICE — This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

Minor Structures, Minor Alterations and Repairs, Elevator Repairs, Drop Curb, Fire Escapes, Miscellaneous

Block 453 Lot 1	BUILDING NOTICE							
DISTRICT (under building zone resolution)	RECEIVED							
Use R7-2 Height Area	DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS							
Is sidewalk shed or fence required.	APRISIDE FOR							
SIDE WALK SHED No sidewall at 1	APR 15 1966 1371							
ment of Traffic shall be notified when the light. The Depart-	CITY OF NEW YORK							
to comply may be cause for reversion of a traffic light. Failure	BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN							
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE								
LOCATION 174 Second Avenue; 299 East (Give Street Number)	11 Street, N.E.C., Manhattan							
THIS IS NOT A WORK PERMIT. A PERMIT MUST	BE OBTAINED BEFORE WORK IS STARTED							
State proposed work in detail: propose to enclose	edboiler room in cellar as							
DRIXERRERENDENTENTEREXERRENDEN POP	plan filed herewith.							
Date of Construction ■ Before 1938 ☐ After	The second of th							
Indicate class of construction:	er 1937							
= Ct /	ected Class 3—Non-fireproof							
☐ Class 4—Wood frame ☐ Class 5—Metal	Class 6—Heavy timber							
Number of stories high. five								
How occupied stores and Class a M.D.								
Is application made to remove a violation? yes - hou How to be occupied. no change	using item 20 Order #226							
Estimated Cost \$ 300.00								
(Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and recorded a								
Exemptions	s an amendment.)							
If exemption from payment fee is claimed, state clearly the basis	s of claim							
Fritial for payment								
Initial fee payment—								
ki i j si si si	65 171 65 175							
and payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued—A	Amount \$ 1250							
Verified by	1 11 11 0 = 40 C c							
	DateDate							
ADDITIONAL FEES REQUIRED (Yes or No)	AMOUNT \$							
ERIFIED BY	DATE							
STORTED TO THE COMMUNICACION OF STORTED TO THE COMMUNICACION O	the total fee. Any variation on contemplated work or change affecting in connection with the estimated cost or with the adequacy of the fee, the direction of the Borough Superintendent.							

Bribery is a Crime: A person who gives or offers a bribe to any employee of the City of New York, or an employee who takes or solicits a bribe, is guilty of a felony punishable by imprisonment for ten years or by a fine of \$4,000, or more, or both. Penal Law. Section 378 and 1826.

•	REMARKS OF STREET,	- chy that mix
11	BOILER PRES, FPS	PRES. STORAGE
2 NE AVE.	COAL STORAGE	5,52402
11		<u> </u>
AE	DTE: ALL EXISTING PTN'S PRES. ELEC. ZE MASONRY EAST 17 ST.	PRES, STAIR
	If this application is for Drop Curb Permit, DIAGRAM showing plot to be used, the retthe cut curb and the extent thereof, must be drawn above.	lative position of
	Cut curb Total Splay Length in Feet Length in Feet	
	Deposit (\$), either in cash or certified check, payable to the order of t Buildings, to insure the proper construction of the sidewalk and curb.	
	Refer to N.B. ALT19	
	Fred L. Liebmann	
	(Typewrite Name of Applicant) States that he resides at 202 East 44 Street	D
	Manhattan City of New York; that he is the agent for the (owner-lessee) of the	e premises above
	described, and is duly authorized to make this application for approval of the plans and sp with submitted, and made a part hereof, for the work to be done in the building therein des understanding that if no work is performed hereunder within one year from the time of issuar shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisio Code and all laws and regulations applicable to the erection or alteration of said structure in effect the work to be done is duly authorized by the owner.	pecifications here- scribed,—with the
	Applicant further states that the full names and residences of the owners or lessees of said	premises are:
	Owner Gustave Rosenberg Address 278 Third Avenue, N	LIEBN C.
	Lessee	10 30 12
	DATED April 11, 1966 (Sign here)	100
	Applicant 'If Licensed Archite Engineer, affix seal.	ct of Professional
	AUTHORIZATION OF OWNER: I hereby state that I have authorized the applicant to file to the work specified herein. (Signature of Owner or Officer of Owner or Owner	Wed
	Falsification of any statement is an offense under Section 982-9.0 of the Administrative Code of by a fine of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.00) or imprisonment of not more than sixty	and is punishable
	For Approval on 5-12 1966 Colors	
	Approved 19 Sorough Superintendent	/ <u> </u>
	Work commenced	19
	I hereby Certify that the above report is true in every respect and that the work is	
	done in the manner required by the Rules and Regulations of this Department, except where re	
	Signed	Inspector

BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY No. 3 7 4 191

THIS CERTIFIES that the building located on Block

41

H. S. Vermilyea Ave, 50 Z. of Academy St.

13591

50 f front conforms substantially to the approved place and specifications of

N. B.

Application No.

and to all the requirements of the BUILDING CODE of the City of New York for

a non-fireproof

cellar and 5 story tenement and that the several floors may sustain the live loads, accommodate the number of persons, and be occupied as follows:

Number of PERSONS **FLOORS** OCCUPANCY

Sub-Celler

Cellar

First Floor

Floors above

40

TENEMENT

NO VIOLATIONS PENDING

Earva Realty Corporation. own ext the aforesaid building, and residing at 507 W. 113 St. in accordance with the provisions of Section 5, Article 1, Chapter 5 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of New York.

DATED

November 17, 1916

BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY No.

192 5

Supersedes Certificate of Occupancy No.

To the owner or owners of the building:

New York Jan. 28

9 25

THIS CERTIFIES that the building located on Block

453 , Lot 1

and, lot a

known as 174 George Avenue B. H. C. 11th, Street

under a permit, Application No.

19 24 conforms to the approved plans and specifications accompanying said permit and any approved amendments thereto, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances and to the rules and regulations of the board of standards and appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind, except that in the case of a building heretofore existing and for which no previous certificate of occupancy has been issued and which has not been altered or converted since March 14, 1916, to a use that changed its classification as defined in the building code, this certificate confirms and continues the existing uses to which the building has been put; and

CERTIFIES FURTHER that the building is of positive of construction within the meaning of the building code and may be used and occupied as a building code and building as hereinafter qualified, in a building as district under the building zone resolution, subject to all the privileges, requirements, limitations, and conditions prescribed by law or as hereinafter specified.

Story	LIVE LOADS		PERSONS ACCOM		77
- DIORI	LBS. PER SQ. FT.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE
					100
					2
			7		-
	1				Storego
st Story				20	Bark
	1			20	
enina				4	Bank
a Story	1			30	Keeting room
10				20	Meting room
in v				20	Meeting room
· 11-91	1			drame.	many of the state
	1				= * tv. =
					*
	1				,
					~
	1				
	1	Ð	į.		

This certificate is issued to

Remiel Cherkans, c/o World Exchange Bank, 174-Snd Avenae, Sity.

BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY No.

Supersedes Certificate of Occupancy No.

To the owner or owners of the building:

New York July 21. 19

THIS CERTIFIES that the building located on Block

, Lot

174 Second Avenue

25'9" front under a permit, Application No. 19 31 conforms to the approved plans and specifications accompanying said permit and any approved amendments thereto, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances and to the rules and regulations of the board of standards and appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind, except that in the case of a building heretofore existing and for which no previous certificate of occupancy has been issued and which has not been altered or converted since March 14, 1916, to a use that changed its classification as defined in the building code, this certificate confirms and continues the existing uses to which the building has been put; and

CERTIFIES FURTHER that the building is of mon-fireproof construction within the meaning of the building code and may be used and occupied as a business building as hereinafter qualified, in a district under the building zone resolution, subject to all the privileges, business requirements, limitations and conditions prescribed by law or as hereinafter specified.

Eds. per Sq. Ft. MALE FEMALE TOTAL	STORY LIVE LOADS		P	ERSONS ACCO	MMODATED			
st story 75 12 Store nd story 50 12 Offices	SIORI	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE		
st story 75 12 Store nd story 50 12 Offices				, A	- ,			
nd story 50 12 Offices	Cellar				4	Storage		
nd story 50 12 Offices	st stor:	7 75				Store		
rd, 4th and th story	nd story	7 . 50				Offices		
	rd, 4th	and				To remain vacant.		
	en man			20		는 5 성 관측이 기계 H		
			3			1. "		
				*.	_			
		- 1						
				-				
		×		727		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
				×				
				100		40		
	•		-					

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF JT MANHATTAN , CITY OF NEW YORK

NK

No.

Date JANUARY 12, 1944

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7.

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

22384

To the owner or owners of the building or premiser:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new-altered existing building premises located at

174 Second Avenue-299 East 11th StreetBlock 453

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

Alt 4184-1937 Old Law Tenement-AND Alt. No.—

Construction classification— Konfirsproof

Occupancy classification-Class A Mult Dwell. Height

stories.

Date of completion-December 27,1943

. Located in

Business

Use District.

feet.

1

. Height Zone at time of issuance of permit

703-38

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

		LIVE LOADS PERSONS ACCOMMODATED		USE			
S	rory	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE	
ellar st Sto		on ground			15	Boiler Room and Storage Stores and One (1) Apartment	
nd Sto rd Sto th Sto th Sto	ory, ory and	40 on each				Three (3) Apartments on each story	
n					54		
					×		
		14. 17. 14. 17. 17. 17.	*:2*: 		**************************************	e fin C. a. 27 fb. / per Tigg. 1. 1. 1. 1. 2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	
	¥1						
				1		. 25	